
Fort Pierce Central High School 
4101 S. 25th Street 

Fort Pierce, FL  34981 
 

Eldrique Gardner, Principal 
Pete Crespo, Athletic Director 

Precious Allen, FPC Athletic Secretary 
Lisa Kimbrell, SLC Athletic Secretary 

 

Pride Makes the Difference 

Phone (772) 468-5759 Fax (772) 468-5765 
Accredited by the Southern Association of Colleges and Secondary Schools 

The School Board of St. Lucie County is an Equal Opportunity Agency 

 
2023-2024 Girls Varsity Soccer 

 
DATE  DAY  OPPONENT   SITE  TIME 
 
Nov.07 Tues.  Martin County  MCHS 4:00p 
Nov. 09 Thurs. PSL    FPC  3:30p 
Nov. 13 Mon.  South Fork   SFHS  6:00p 
Nov. 15 Wed.  Okeechobee   OKHS 7:30p 
Nov. 16 Thurs. Jensen Beach  JBHS  6:00p 
Nov. 29 Wed.  Westwood   FPWHS 3:30p 
 
Dec. 05 Tues.  Martin County  FPCHS 3:30p 
Dec. 07 Thurs. Vero Beach   VBHS 7:00p 
Dec. 11 Mon.  Somerset Prep  FPCHS 3:30p 
Dec. 12 Tues.  PSL    PSLHS 6:00p 
Dec. 14 Thurs. King Academy  KAHS 7:00p 
Dec. 18 Mon.  Treasure Coast  FPCHS 3:30p 
Dec. 19 Tues.  LPA    LPAHS 3:30p 
 
Jan.  11 Thurs. South Fork   FPCHS 3:30p 
Jan.  12 Fri.  Okeechobee   FPCHS 3:30p 
Jan.  16 Tues.  Holy Trinity   HTHS 7:00p   
Jan.  17 Wed.  LPA    FPCHS 3:30p  
Jan.  18 Thurs. Centennial   SLWCHS 7:00p  
  
Jan.  26/28 Wed/Fri Districts (TBA)  TBD  TBD 

 
Head Coach – Falan Dorsey-Guilloty 

Assistant Coach –TBD 
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2023-2024 JV Girls Soccer 

 
DATE  DAY  OPPONENT   SITE  TIME 
 
Nov. 07 Tues.  Martin County   MCHS  4:00 p 

Nov. 13 Mon.  South Fork   SFHS  4:30p 

Nov. 15 Wed.  Okeechobee   OKHS  6:00p 

Nov. 16 Thurs.  Jensen Beach   JBHS  4:00p 

 

Dec. 05 Tues.  Martin County   FPCHS 3:30p 

Dec. 07 Thurs.  Vero Beach   VBHS  5:00p  

Dec. 12 Tues.  PSL    PSLHS 4:00p 

Dec. 14 Thur.  King Academy  KAHS  5:30p 
Dec.18  Mon.  Treasure Coast  TCHS  3:30p 
 
Jan. 11  Thurs.  South Fork   FPCHS 3:30p  
Jan. 12  Fri.  Okeechobee   FPCHS 3:30p 
Jan. 16  Tues.  Holy Trinity   HTHS  5:30p 
Jan. 18  Thurs.  Centennial   SC  5:00p 

  
 

Head Coach – Falan Dorsey-Guilloty 
Assistant Coach –TBD 

 

  


